

NO. 36725-4-II
Clark County No. 07-1-00059-3

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

STEVEN LAMONT HARRIS

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
09 MAR 24 AM 9:26
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670
Kalama, WA 98625
360 - 673-4941

8916110 WA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

**I. THE STATE DID NOT MEET ITS BURDEN OF PROVING
PRIOR CONVICTIONS FROM LOUISIANA AND THE TRIAL
COURT ERRED IN INCLUDING THEM IN MR. HARRIS'
OFFENDER SCORE..... 1**

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

**I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THE STATE HAD
MET ITS BURDEN OF PROOF IN PROVING THE EXISTENCE
OF PRIOR CONVICTIONS FROM LOUISIANA WHERE THE
JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE DOCUMENTS WERE NOT
CERTIFIED. 1**

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

D. ARGUMENT 2

**I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THE STATE HAD
MET ITS BURDEN OF PROOF IN PROVING THE EXISTENCE
OF PRIOR CONVICTIONS FROM LOUISIANA WHERE THE
JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE DOCUMENTS WERE NOT
CERTIFIED. 2**

E. CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Lopez, 147 Wn.2d 515, 55 P.3d 609 (2002)..... 3
State v. McCorkle, 88 Wn.App. 485, 945 P.2d 736 (1997) 7
State v. Murdock, 91 Wn.2d 336, 588 P.2d 1143 (1979)..... 5
State v. Rivers, 130 Wn.App. 689, 128 P.3d 608 (2005)..... 3, 4, 5, 6

Statutes

RCW 5.44.040 5, 6
RCW 5.44.010.....6
RCW 5.44.130.....6
